PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY [ATA		
Name			Execution Date
Mr. Edgar Pawlowski			03/01/2005
Mr. Matthias Brinkmann			03/08/2005
Mr. Wolfram Beier			03/03/2005
Mr. Jorg Luttmer			03/04/2005
Mr. Bernd Wolfing			03/01/2005
Ms. Polina Ebeling			03/01/2005
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA		
Name:	Schott AG		
Street Address:	Hattenbergstrabe 10		
	Mainz		
	GERMANY		
	55122		
PROPERTY NUMBER		Number	
		12017884	
CORRESPONDENCE			
Fax Number: (203)327-6401 Decrea: 20232374500			
Phone:			
•		n@ogrp.com nail address first; if that is unsuccessful, i	it will be sent
<i>via US Mail.</i>			
Correspondent Name:Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & PerleAddress Line 1:One Landmark Square			
Address Line 2: Tenth Floor			
Address Line 4:		CONNECTICUT 06901	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		2133.075USV	
		1	PATENT

Total Attachments: 3

source=2133075assign#page1.tif

source=2133075assign#page2.tif

source=2133075assign#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

FOR valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, <u>Edgar Pawlowski</u>, a citizen of the Germany, and a resident of Rieslingstraße 4a, 55271 Stadecken-Elsheim, Germany; <u>Matthias Brinkmann</u>, a citizen of Germany, and a resident of Ratsherrenweg 10, 55252 Mainz-Kastel, Germany; <u>Wolfram Beier</u>, a citizen of Germany, and a resident of Windhäuser Weg 4a, 55270 Essenheim, Germany; <u>Jörg Luttmer</u>, a citizen of Germany and a resident of Gleisbergweg 80, 55122 Mainz, Germany; <u>Bern Wolfing</u>, a citizen of Germany and a resident of AM Sportfeld 58, 55124 Mainz, Germany; and <u>Polina Ebeling</u>, a citizen of Germany, and resident of Bingerstraße 57A, 55262 <u>Mainz</u>, Germany; having co-invented certain new and useful improvements in

REFRACTIVE-DIFFRACTIVE HYBIRD LENSE, IN PARTICULAR FOR BEAM SHAPING OF HIGH POWER DIODE LASERS

hereby assign to <u>Schott AG</u>, a German corporation having its principal office at Hattenbergstraße 10, 55122 Mainz, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>November 18, 2004</u>, and assigned U.S. Application Serial No. <u>10/991,574</u>, and any continuation, divisions, continuation-inpart applications, inventor's certificates and extensions thereof, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had the assignment not been made. AND WE COVENANT and AGREE and WARRANT that we have full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and we further covenant and agree that we have the right to grant such rights to said invention and application and Letters Patent and that we will, at any time upon request without cost to us or further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that, in the opinion of said Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure in said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument. IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, we have hereunto set our hands and seal:

Date: 01. March 2005 By: E lgar Pawlowski

Witness Signature and Date Hamsh / 65462 hustays burg / a man Witness Address Witness Printed Name

РU Date: 2005 By: Matthias Brinkmann

Witness Signature and Date

us - Kaste

Chisting Roulewann

Witness Printed Name

wennie to

We'

252

Witness Address

2005 By: Wölfram Beier

Witness Signature and Date

Am Kitchborn 203 55126 Mainz, Germany Witness Address Magdalena Winkler - Trudewig

Witness Printed Name

Page 2 of 3

Date: <u>04 Marc</u>, 2005 ______ By: Jörg Luttmer Witness Printed Name 4.03.200S Witness Signature and Date FARRGASSE4 SEM BINGEN, GREMANY Witness Address Date: 01 March, 2005 By: Bernd Wölfing Write Hals 01 March 2005 ULRIKE STOHR Witness Signature and Date Witness Printed Name MARC- CHAGALL - STR. 60 SS127 MAINE, GERMANY Witness Address Date: <u>C1. March</u>, 2005 <u>Polina Ebeling</u> By: Polina Ebeling Witness Signature and Date Witness Printed Name MARC- CHAGALL - STR. 60 <u>55127 MAINE GERMANY</u> Witness Address

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 02/09/2012